
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

GLOBAL SOFTWARE RESOURCES INC.,

Plaintiffs,

    v.

AKHIL JHAVERI,

Defendants.
                                                                      /

No. C 06-03054 CRB

ORDER OF RECUSAL

I, the undersigned Judge of the Court, finding myself disqualified in the above-entitled

action, hereby recuse myself from this case and request that the case be reassigned pursuant

to the provisions of paragraph E.2. of the Assignment Plan.

All pending dates of motions, pretrial conferences and trial are hereby vacated and are

to be reset by the newly assigned Judge.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: May 17, 2006                                                             
CHARLES  R. BREYER
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Case 3:06-cv-03054-VRW     Document 5      Filed 05/17/2006     Page 1 of 1
Global Software Resources Inc. v. Jhaveri et al Doc. 5

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/court-candce/case_no-3:2006cv03054/case_id-179824/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2006cv03054/179824/5/
http://dockets.justia.com/

