	Case 3:06-cv-03054-VRW Document 5 Filed 0	5/17/2006	Page 1 of 1	
1	1			
2	2			
3	3			
4	4			
5	5			
6	6			
7	7			
8	8 IN THE UNITED STATES DIS	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	9 FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRIC	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	10			
11	11 GLOBAL SOFTWARE RESOURCES INC., No.	C 06-03054 C	CRB	
12	12 Plaintiffs, OR	DER OF REG	CUSAL	
13	13 v.			
14	14 AKHIL JHAVERI,			
15	15 Defendants.			
16	16			
17	17 I, the undersigned Judge of the Court, finding i	I, the undersigned Judge of the Court, finding myself disqualified in the above-entitled		
18	18 action, hereby recuse myself from this case and reque	action, hereby recuse myself from this case and request that the case be reassigned pursuant		
19	19 to the provisions of paragraph E.2. of the Assignment	to the provisions of paragraph E.2. of the Assignment Plan.		
20	20 All pending dates of motions, pretrial conferen	All pending dates of motions, pretrial conferences and trial are hereby vacated and are		
21	to be reset by the newly assigned Judge.			
22	22			
23	23 IT IS SO ORDERED.	\sim		
24	24 Dated: May 17, 2006 \overline{C}	HARLES R	BREYER	
25	25 Ŭ		ES DISTRICT JUDGE	
26	26			
27	27			
28	28			